



Form **PTO-1595** (Rev. 03/01)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	IS ONLY	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 10-29-02	Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
1. Herman RAO 2. Ching-Hsiang HSU 3. Jung Nan HUNG	Name: Far EasTone Telecommunications Co., Ltd.	
4. Chih-Kung LEE 5. Wen-Jong WU 6. Wen-Hsin HSIAO	Internal Address:	
7. Chun-Kuang CHEN 8. Yih-Fan CHEN 9. Yi-Chun CHEN		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐Yes ☒No		
3. Nature of conveyance:	· 	
⊠ Assignment ☐ Merger	Street Adress: 28F, 207, Sec. 2, Tun Hwa S. Rd.	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	· -	
☐ Other	City: Taipei State: Taiwan, R.O.C. Zip: 106	
Execution Date: 9/29/2002	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐Yes ☒No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	86048	
If this document is being filed together with a new applicati	on, the execution date of the application is: 9/29/2002	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
	ttached? ∐Yes ⊠No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
Concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00	
Name: Ya-Chiao Chang	⊠ Enclosed	
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charge to deposit account	
	8. Deposit account number:	
Street Adress: c/o Baker & McKenzie		
29th Floor 805 Third Avenue		
City: New York State: NY Zip: 10022		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Signature.		
Ya-Chiao Chang (Reg. No.43,407)	Oct. 29, 2002	
Name of Person Signing	Signature / Daté	
Total number of pages including cover s	neet, attachment, and documents:	

11/08/2002 HDEMESS1 00000009 10286048

01 FC:8021

40.00 00

documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 013473 FRAME: 0515

ASSIGNMENT

In return for good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereafter called the "ASSIGNOR"), by:

Insert ASSIGNEE'S Name(s) Address(es))	Far EasTone Telecommunications Co., Ltd. 28F, 207, Sec. 2, Tun Hwa S. Rd. Taipei, Taiwan, R.O.C.		
(//			
		which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned transfers to ASSIGNEE his entire right, title and	
Title of Invention)	Alert System and	Method for Geographic or	
	Natural Disasters Utilizin	ng a Telecommunications Network	
*If the assignment is being filed after	for which application for Letters Patent herewith unless indicated otherwise below	of the United States was executed on even date	
the filing of the application, this section must be completed)	*Filed On	Serial No	

and all Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefor on said application or any continuation, divisional, substitute, reissue or reexamination thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

The ASSIGNOR(s) agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application and any continuation, divisional, substitute, reissue or reexamination applications thereof or corresponding foreign applications, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or expedient and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

The ASSIGNOR(s) agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference, litigation, or other legal proceeding, which may be declared concerning this application or any continuation, divisional, substitute, reissue or reexamination thereof, or corresponding foreign applications, and also to cooperate with the ASSIGNEE in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference, litigation, or other legal proceeding.

The ASSIGNORS(s) agrees to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of valid United States or foreign patents to the Assignee.

The ASSIGNOR(s) hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and the authorities of foreign country to issue any and all Letters Patents resulting from said application or any continuation, divisional, substitute, reissue or reexamination applications thereof, or foreign applications, to the said ASSIGNEE, as assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that it has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that they have not executed and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

Page 1 of 3

The ASSIGNOR(s) hereby agrees that this Assignment is binding on the heirs, assigns, representatives and successors of the ASSIGNOR(s) and extends to the successors, assigns and nominees of the ASSIGNEE.

The ASSIGNOR(s) hereby grant JAMES D. JACOBS, Reg. No. 24,299; DAVID I. ROCHE, Reg. No. 30,767; JOHN G. FLAIM, Reg. No. 37,323; ROBERT H. CHEN, Reg. No. 33,847; YA-CHIAO CHANG, Reg. No. 43,407; ANNA Y. TSANG, Reg. No. 48,003; EUNHEE PARK, Reg. No. 42,976; FRANK M. GASPARO, Reg. No. 44,700, the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

WITNESS my hand at _	Tarper, Tarwan, R.O.C., this_	day of September, 2002. Herman RAO
WITNESS my hand at	Taipei, Taiwan, R.O. (;, this_	day of September, 2002. Ching Hang Han. Ching-Haing HSU
WITNESS my hand at	Jaipei / Taiway, Ro, this	<u>> 2</u> day of <u>Septe mig 20</u> 02. <u>= 世 </u>
WITNESS my hand at	, this _	day of, 2002.
		Chih-Kung LEE

WITNESS my hand at	, this	day of	, 2002.
		Wen-Jong WU	
WITNESS my hand at	, this	day of	, 2002.
		Wen-Hsin HSIA	O
WITNESS my hand at	, this	day of	, 2002.
		Chun-Kuang CHEN	
WITNESS my hand at	, this	day of	, 2002.
		Yih-Fan CHEN	
WITNESS my hand at	, this	day of	, 2002.
		Yi-Chun CHEN	

ASSIGNMENT

In return for good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereafter called the "ASSIGNOR"), by:

ASSIGNEE'S Name(s) Address(es))	Far EasTone Telecommunications Co., Ltd. 28F, 207, Sec. 2, Tun Hwa S. Rd. Taipei, Taiwan, R.O.C.		
		which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned transfers to ASSIGNEE his entire right, title and	
(Title of Invention)	Alert System and	Method for Geographic or	
	Natural Disasters Utilizin	g a Telecommunications Network	
(*If the assignment is being filed after	for which application for Letters Patent herewith unless indicated otherwise below	of the United States was executed on even date	
the filing of the application, this section must be completed)	*Filed On	Serial No.	

and all Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefor on said application or any continuation, divisional, substitute, reissue or reexamination thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

The ASSIGNOR(s) agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application and any continuation, divisional, substitute, reissue or reexamination applications thereof or corresponding foreign applications, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or expedient and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

The ASSIGNOR(s) agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference, litigation, or other legal proceeding, which may be declared concerning this application or any continuation, divisional, substitute, reissue or reexamination thereof, or corresponding foreign applications, and also to cooperate with the ASSIGNEE in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference, litigation, or other legal proceeding.

The ASSIGNORS(s) agrees to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of valid United States or foreign patents to the Assignee.

The ASSIGNOR(s) hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and the authorities of foreign country to issue any and all Letters Patents resulting from said application or any continuation, divisional, substitute, reissue or reexamination applications thereof, or foreign applications, to the said ASSIGNEE, as assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that it has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that they have not executed and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

Page 1 of 3

The ASSIGNOR(s) hereby agrees that this Assignment is binding on the heirs, assigns, representatives and successors of the ASSIGNOR(s) and extends to the successors, assigns and nominees of the ASSIGNEE.

The ASSIGNOR(s) hereby grant JAMES D. JACOBS, Reg. No. 24,299; DAVID I. ROCHE, Reg. No. 30,767; JOHN G. FLAIM, Reg. No. 37,323; ROBERT H. CHEN, Reg. No. 33,847; YA-CHIAO CHANG, Reg. No. 43,407; ANNA Y. TSANG, Reg. No. 48,003; EUNHEE PARK, Reg. No. 42,976; FRANK M. GASPARO, Reg. No. 44,700, the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

WITNESS my hand at	, this	day of	, 2002.
		Herman RAO	
WITNESS my hand at	, this	day of	, 2002.
		Ching-Hsiang H	ISU
WITNESS my hand at	, this	day of	, 2002.
		Jung Nan HUN	G
WITNESS my hand at (area,	(awan , this	ay of Sop	tember, 2002.
		Chih-Kung LEI	

Page 2 of 3

WITNESS my hand at _	Taipei, Taiwan	_, this _	day of September, 2002.
			Wen-Jong WU
WITNESS my hand at _	Taipei, Taiwan	_, this _	day of <u>Ceptember</u> 2002. War-Hshn Hslap Wen-Hsin HSIAO
WITNESS my hand at $_$	Taibei, Taiwan	_, this _	ob day of September, 2002. Ohnn-knang Chen Chun-Kuang CHEN
WITNESS my hand at $_$	Taipei, Taiwan	_, this _	26 day of <u>September</u> , 2002. <u>Yih - Fan Chen</u> Yih-Fan CHEN
WITNESS my hand at _	Taipei, Taiwan	_, this _	≥b day of <u>Sept-</u> , 2002. Yi- Chun CHEN Yi-Chun CHEN

Page 3 of 3

RECORDED: 10/29/2002

PATENT REEL: 013473 FRAME: 0521